



Certified Bid Tabulation
Fairfield County
Jenksville Fire Station Parking Lot
Rufus Belton Park Walking Track
RFB 1972 - 2 & 3
Tuesday, March 10, 2020, 10:00 AM

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | CONTRACTOR | | CONTRACTOR | | CONTRACTOR | | CONTRACTOR | | CONTRACTOR | |
|-------------------|--|----------|------|----------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------------|----------------|
| | | | | Lindler Construction | | LC-Lineberger Construction | | Armstrong Contractors, Inc. | | Smith Contractors and Engineers | | Mitchum Construction Services, LLC | |
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE |
| 1 | Bonds and Insurance | 1 | LS | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |
| 2 | Mobilization for Belton Park | 1 | LS | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 16,150.00 | \$ 16,150.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 3 | Mobilization for Jenksville Fire Department | 1 | LS | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 15,575.00 | \$ 15,575.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 4 | Walking Trail Complete | 1,300 | LF | \$ 27.00 | \$ 35,100.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 49,400.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 32,500.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 28.96 | \$ 37,650.00 |
| 5 | Reset Fence | 1,000 | LF | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 6 | Silt Fence | 300 | LF | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7.45 | \$ 2,235.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 3.33 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 7 | Regrade Existing Wash-out Areas for Grassing | 500 | SY | \$ 7.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 3.20 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| 8 | Erosion Control Blanket | 500 | SY | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1.25 | \$ 625.00 | \$ 6.40 | \$ 3,200.00 |
| 9 | Permanent Cover | 0.4 | ACRE | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 10 | Unclassified Excavation | 418 | CY | \$ 24.00 | \$ 10,032.00 | \$ 45.65 | \$ 19,081.70 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 7,524.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 11,286.00 | \$ 11.48 | \$ 4,800.00 |
| 11 | 18" Curb and Gutter | 100 | LF | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 25.70 | \$ 2,570.00 |
| 12 | HMA Aggregate Base Course (4" Uniform) | 1900 | SY | \$ 8.00 | \$ 15,200.00 | \$ 28.60 | \$ 54,340.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 22,800.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 22,800.00 | \$ 7.10 | \$ 13,500.00 |
| 13 | HMA Intermediate Base Course Type B (2" Uniform) | 1900 | SY | \$ 15.00 | \$ 28,500.00 | \$ 14.15 | \$ 26,885.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 26,600.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 30,400.00 |
| 14 | HMA Surface Course Type C (2" Uniform) | 1900 | SY | \$ 16.00 | \$ 30,400.00 | \$ 15.50 | \$ 29,450.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 26,600.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 30,400.00 |
| 15 | Parking Lines-White 2 Coats FDP | 400 | LF | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 16 | Blue Handicapped Symbols | 2 | EA | \$ 350.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 17 | Parking Lines-Blue 2 Coats FDP | 120 | LF | \$ 4.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 120.00 |
| 18 | Remove and Replace Bumpers | 19 | EA | \$ 30.00 | \$ 570.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 3,135.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 228.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 950.00 |
| 19 | Permanent Construction Signs Scheme E | 48 | SF | \$ 15.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 1,008.00 | \$ 16.66 | \$ 800.00 |
| 20 | Box Drain Complete with Pipe | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| TOTAL BID: | | | | \$160,402.00 | \$249,601.70 | \$156,244.00 | \$226,757.00 | \$153,190.00 | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|---------|---|---------|---|---------|---|---------|---|---------|---|
| Ranking | 3 | Ranking | 5 | Ranking | 2 | Ranking | 4 | Ranking | 1 |
|---------|---|---------|---|---------|---|---------|---|---------|---|

The signature below certifies that the bids tabulated herein are an accurate summary of the bids received and that any discrepancies have identified and corrected. Based on the bid tabulations herein, **Mitchum Construction Services, LLC**, is the lowest responsive bidder. James Able and Sons Paving did not submit a bid bond, and bid was not considered.

Certified By:

William L. Coleman, Jr.
Project Manager

DATE: March 12, 2020

\$28.96